OP \$40.00 3792271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Brands, Inc.		07/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MH Sub I, LLC	
Street Address:	909 N. Sepulveda Blvd.	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792271	NOLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jayson.nayagam@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Jayson Nayagam

Address Line 1: 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayson Nayagam
SIGNATURE:	/Jayson Nayagam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=IB to MH Sub US Trademark Assignment (7.1.2015)#page1.tif source=IB to MH Sub US Trademark Assignment (7.1.2015)#page2.tif source=IB to MH Sub US Trademark Assignment (7.1.2015)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0685

900420371

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Internet Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 909 North Sepulveda Blvd., 11th Floor, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Registrations").

WHEREAS, MH Sub I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., 11th Floor, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registrations, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0686

Dated this 1st day of July, 2015.

INTERNET BRANDS, INC.

Name: Scott Friedman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0687

Schedule 1 Trademarks (US)

Registered Owner/ Grantor		
Internet Brands, Inc.	AV	1665366
Internet Brands, Inc.	AV PREEMINENT	4164180
Internet Brands, Inc.	BV	1667966
Internet Brands, Inc.	BV DISTINGUISHED	4164181
Internet Brands, Inc.	DISPUTE RESOLUTION DIRECTORY	2667368
Internet Brands, Inc.	DIVORCENET	2443626
Internet Brands, Inc.	INSITE	4066916
Internet Brands, Inc.	ISLN	2078876
Internet Brands, Inc.	LAWYER LOCATORS	1765356
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE.COM	2796593
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL	2057030
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL	1542506
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL	3804504
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL	3966392
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL	3762759
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL DISPUTE RESOLUTION DIRECTORY	86135449
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL LAWYERS.COM	2989601
Internet Brands, Inc.	MARTINDALE-HUBBELL TOP RATED LAWYERS	85447802
Internet Brands, Inc.	PRACTICE PROFILES	1697156
Internet Brands, Inc.	NOLO (standard character mark)	3126546
Internet Brands, Inc.	NOLO.COM (standard character mark)	2397522
Internet Brands, Inc.	NOLO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	3792271
Internet Brands, Inc.	NOLO A Nolo Scales Logo	2667893
Internet Brands, Inc.	ZA NOLO	4095538
Internet Brands, Inc.	NOLO PRESS (standard character mark)	1940628
Internet Brands, Inc.	PATENT IT YOURSELF (standard character mark)	4076067
Internet Brands, Inc.	WILLMAKER (standard character mark)	2305114
Internet Brands, Inc.	Brands, Inc. YOUR LEGAL COMPANION (standard character mark)	

RECORDED: 09/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0688